
Missouri Baptist (4-6-1, 1-1-1) -vs- Central Baptist (5-6-3, 1-0-3)
10/9/2021 at Centennial Park ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 48:58 (YELLOW), #2 Callum Bisset (CENTRAL)   55:16 (YELLOW), #21 Rasmus Svensson (MBU)   60:08
(YELLOW), #5 Nicolo Tossici (MBU)   71:29 (YELLOW), #15 Grant Strauser (MBU)   71:38 (YELLOW), #15 Carlos Beltran (CENTRAL)   92:52
(YELLOW), #10 Joe Ruane (MBU)   102:58 (YELLOW), #3 Chris Orellana (CENTRAL)   102:58 (YELLOW), #8 Dom Smith (MBU)   

Date: 10/9/2021
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Erik Holth   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Missouri Baptist 0 1 0 0 1
Central Baptist 0 1 0 0 1

Missouri Baptist 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Wessel Berenschot 0 0 0 0 110
D 2 Richie Taylor 1 1 1 0 102
D 3 Ross Wilson 0 0 0 0 110
MID 4 Reece Kral 0 0 0 1 93
D 5 Nicolo Tossici 0 0 0 0 110
D 6 Nathan Brock 1 0 0 0 82
MID 10 Joe Ruane 0 0 0 0 75
MID 11 Jack Carney 2 0 0 0 87
F 13 Louie Perez 2 0 0 0 50
F 19 Cullen Barr 0 0 0 0 110
F 21 Rasmus Svensson 1 1 0 0 53

Substitutes
7 Emilio Hernandez 0 0 0 0 16
8 Dom Smith 0 0 0 0 52
9 Brandon Burton 0 0 0 0 52
14 Matteo Uez 0 0 0 0 31
15 Grant Strauser 0 0 0 0 22
32 Kristian Dimitrov 0 0 0 0 41

Totals 7 2 1 1 1196

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Wessel Berenschot 110:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Central Baptist 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Andrew Montoya 0 0 0 0 110
D 2 Callum Bisset 1 0 0 0 108
M 3 Chris Orellana 0 0 0 0 98
M 4 Marcos Pires 0 0 0 0 85
D 5 Mario Ceballos 0 0 0 0 110
M 10 Nyasha Dube 2 1 0 0 110
M 11 Andrea Migliozzi 0 0 0 0 62
D 12 Jesus Avila 0 0 0 0 110
D 13 Manny Almaraz 1 1 1 0 110
M 15 Carlos Beltran 2 1 0 0 110
M 17 Dan Mondragon 1 1 0 0 95

Substitutes
8 Maynor Sandoval 0 0 0 0 38
9 Jesse Garcia 0 0 0 0 10
16 Jesus Lemus 1 0 0 1 40
21 Miguel Becerra 0 0 0 0 2
28 Ethan Urban 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 8 4 1 1 1203

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Andrew Montoya 110:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Missouri Baptist 3 4 0 0 7
Central Baptist 3 4 1 0 8

Saves By Period
Missouri Baptist 2 1 0 0 3
Central Baptist 0 1 0 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Missouri Baptist 0 2 0 1 3
Central Baptist 3 1 0 0 4

Fouls By Period
Missouri Baptist 10 8 1 1 20
Central Baptist 4 5 0 1 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
52:33 MBU Richie Taylor Reece Kral *

70:35
CENTR
AL Manny Almaraz Jesus Lemus *



Time Play By Play
0:00 Andrew Montoya at goalie for Central Baptist.
0:00 Wessel Berenschot at goalie for Missouri Baptist.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
-- Foul on Central Baptist.
8:13 Corner kick by Central Baptist Chris Orellana [8:13].
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
12:14 Offside against Central Baptist.
-- Foul on Central Baptist.
13:41 Shot by Missouri Baptist Louie Perez, Wide.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
15:30 Shot by Central Baptist Carlos Beltran, Save (by goalie) Wessel Berenschot.
15:44 Shot by Central Baptist Dan Mondragon, Save (by goalie) Wessel Berenschot.
-- Foul on Central Baptist.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
22:46 Shot by Missouri Baptist Nathan Brock, High.
23:43 Missouri Baptist substitution: Brandon Burton for Louie Perez.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
26:30 Corner kick by Central Baptist Dan Mondragon [26:30].
26:58 Corner kick by Central Baptist Chris Orellana [26:58].
27:48 Missouri Baptist substitution: Dom Smith for Reece Kral.
30:16 Offside against Central Baptist.
32:47 Missouri Baptist substitution: Kristian Dimitrov for Rasmus Svensson.
33:47 Shot by Missouri Baptist Jack Carney, Wide.
35:11 Shot by Central Baptist Nyasha Dube, High.
37:20 Missouri Baptist substitution: Grant Strauser for Joe Ruane.
37:20 Missouri Baptist substitution: Emilio Hernandez for Jack Carney.
37:56 Offside against Missouri Baptist.
38:47 Offside against Missouri Baptist.
39:53 Central Baptist substitution: Ethan Urban for Chris Orellana.
-- Foul on Central Baptist.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For Missouri Baptist: #1  Wessel Berenschot, #3  Ross Wilson, #4  Reece Kral, #5  Nicolo Tossici, #6  Nathan Brock, #7  Emilio
Hernandez, #10 Joe Ruane, #11 Jack Carney, #13 Louie Perez, #19 Cullen Barr, #21 Rasmus Svensson.

45:00
For Central Baptist: #1  Andrew Montoya, #2  Callum Bisset, #3  Chris Orellana, #4  Marcos Pires, #5  Mario Ceballos, #10 Nyasha
Dube, #11 Andrea Migliozzi, #12 Jesus Avila, #13 Manny Almaraz, #15 Carlos Beltran, #17 Dan Mondragon.

-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
48:00 Shot by Central Baptist Carlos Beltran, High.
48:58 Yellow card on Central Baptist Callum Bisset.
-- Foul on Central Baptist.
51:52 Shot by Missouri Baptist Rasmus Svensson, Save (by goalie) Andrew Montoya.
52:06 Corner kick by Missouri Baptist Reece Kral [52:06].
52:33 GOAL by Missouri Baptist Richie Taylor (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Reece Kral

Missouri Baptist 1, Central Baptist 0
-- *
53:05 Missouri Baptist substitution: Richie Taylor for Emilio Hernandez.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
54:41 Shot by Missouri Baptist Jack Carney, Blocked.
54:59 Shot by Missouri Baptist Louie Perez, Wide.
55:16 Yellow card on Missouri Baptist Rasmus Svensson.
55:16 Missouri Baptist substitution: Kristian Dimitrov for Rasmus Svensson.
58:41 Missouri Baptist substitution: Matteo Uez for Louie Perez.
-- Foul on Central Baptist.
60:08 Yellow card on Missouri Baptist Nicolo Tossici.
60:08 Missouri Baptist substitution: Nicolo Tossici for Jared Cessac.
-- Foul on Central Baptist.



-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
62:13 Central Baptist substitution: Maynor Sandoval for Andrea Migliozzi.
62:13 Missouri Baptist substitution: Grant Strauser for Joe Ruane.
62:13 Missouri Baptist substitution: Dom Smith for Nathan Brock.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
-- Foul on Central Baptist.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
68:12 Shot by Central Baptist Callum Bisset, High.
68:20 Corner kick by Central Baptist Callum Bisset [68:20].
68:59 Missouri Baptist substitution: Brandon Burton for Jack Carney.
69:47 Central Baptist substitution: Jesus Lemus for Marcos Pires.
70:18 Shot by Central Baptist Nyasha Dube, Save (by goalie) Wessel Berenschot.
70:35 GOAL by Central Baptist Manny Almaraz, Assist by Jesus Lemus

Missouri Baptist 1, Central Baptist 1
-- *
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
71:29 Yellow card on Missouri Baptist Grant Strauser.
71:38 Yellow card on Central Baptist Carlos Beltran.
-- Foul on Central Baptist.
76:09 Missouri Baptist substitution: Reece Kral for Grant Strauser.
76:09 Missouri Baptist substitution: Jack Carney for Kristian Dimitrov.
79:57 Offside against Central Baptist.
84:51 Corner kick by Missouri Baptist Dom Smith [84:51].
86:48 Offside against Central Baptist.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00
For Missouri Baptist: #1  Wessel Berenschot, #2  Richie Taylor, #3  Ross Wilson, #4  Reece Kral, #5  Nicolo Tossici, #6  Nathan
Brock, #10 Joe Ruane, #11 Jack Carney, #13 Louie Perez, #19 Cullen Barr, #21 Rasmus Svensson.

90:00
For Central Baptist: #1  Andrew Montoya, #2  Callum Bisset, #3  Chris Orellana, #5  Mario Ceballos, #8  Maynor Sandoval, #10
Nyasha Dube, #12 Jesus Avila, #13 Manny Almaraz, #15 Carlos Beltran, #16 Jesus Lemus, #17 Dan Mondragon.

-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
92:52 Yellow card on Missouri Baptist Joe Ruane.
94:47 Central Baptist substitution: Marcos Pires for Dan Mondragon.
97:37 Shot by Central Baptist Jesus Lemus, High.
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].

100:00
For Missouri Baptist: #1  Wessel Berenschot, #2  Richie Taylor, #3  Ross Wilson, #4  Reece Kral, #5  Nicolo Tossici, #6  Nathan
Brock, #9  Brandon Burton, #10 Joe Ruane, #13 Louie Perez, #19 Cullen Barr, #32 Kristian Dimitrov.

100:00
For Central Baptist: #1  Andrew Montoya, #2  Callum Bisset, #3  Chris Orellana, #4  Marcos Pires, #5  Mario Ceballos, #9  Jesse
Garcia, #10 Nyasha Dube, #12 Jesus Avila, #13 Manny Almaraz, #15 Carlos Beltran, #16 Jesus Lemus.

102:58 Yellow card on Central Baptist Chris Orellana.
102:58 Yellow card on Missouri Baptist Dom Smith.
102:58 Missouri Baptist substitution: Dom Smith for Louie Perez.
102:58 Central Baptist substitution: Jesse Garcia for Chris Orellana.
-- Foul on Central Baptist.
104:46 Corner kick by Missouri Baptist Reece Kral [104:46].
107:54 Missouri Baptist substitution: Jack Carney for Kristian Dimitrov.
107:54 Central Baptist substitution: Miguel Becerra for Callum Bisset.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
110:00 End of period [110:00].


